Heizgradtage 2016 / 2017

Ubersicht 2016/2017

Januar
Februar
Marz

April

Mai

Juni

Juli
August
September
Oktober
November
Dezember

absolut

535

2016

.0

461.0
459.3
286.3
146.2
10.7
7.8
3.8
151
318.6
441.5
596.0

kumuliert

535.0
996.0
1455.3
1741.6
1887.8
1898.5
1906.3
1910.1
1925.2
2243.8
2685.3
3281

2017
absolut

696.7
446.2
340.5
285.5
120.5
52
3.1
6.0
96.9
196.8
457.9
577.8

kumuliert

696.7
1142.9
1483.4
1768.9
1889.4
1894.6
1897.7
1903.7
2000.6
2197.4
2655.3

3233

Veranderung 2016 - 2017

absolut

30.2%
-3.2%
-25.9%
-0.3%
-17.6%
-51.4%
-60.3%
57.9%
541.7%
-38.2%
3.7%
-3.1%

kumuliert

30.2%
14.7%
1.9%
1.6%
0.1%
-0.2%
-0.5%
-0.3%
3.9%
-2.1%
-1.1%
-1.5%

kumulierter Jahreswert gerundet fir GEST (Gesamtenergiestatistik)




